48 S I C K 2 0 1 0 - 0 6 - 1 7
S u b j e c t  t o  c h an g e  w i t h ou t  n o t i c e
Inductive sensor, IME series, IME18, DC3-wire, Advanced series, Flush
Sensing range
8 mm
Inductive sensor
Enhanced sensing range
Short-circuit protection (pulsed)

5) Thread diameter x pitch (mm)
6) (Pulsed)
Ordering information
Type Part Number
IME18-08BNOZC0S 1040978
IME18-08BNOZW2S 1040980
IME18-08BNSZC0S 1040974
IME18-08BNSZW2S 1040976
IME18-08BPOZC0S 1040970
IME18-08BPOZW2S 1040972
IME18-08BPSZC0S 1040966
IME18-08BPSZW2S 1040968
Reduction factor RM
The following are reference values, which may vary from type to type:
St37 (Fe) 1
Stainless steel (V2A) Approx. 0.8
Aluminum (solid) Approx. 0.45
Copper (Cu) Approx. 0.4
UL approval cULus Listed
Approvals
Protection class
DB_IME18_en.fm  Seite 49  Montag, 28. Juni 2010  11:09 11
 2  S I C K  2 0 1 0 - 0 6 - 1 7
   S u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e
 Inductive proximity sensors
I ns t a l l a t ion
n o te s  The sensor can be embedded in the metal up to the sensing face.
 Proximity sensors for flush installation have a smaller sensing range com-
pared to proximity sensors for non-flush installation with the same shape and
design.
 General installation notes for cylindrical design for flush installation in metal:
 Flush installation in metal
d
d
B
≥ 3 Sn (C)
▲  Flush installation
IME30-10B... B = 30, C = 30
Type
Standard  series
IME08-1B5...
IME18-05B...
 Metal-free zone [mm]
B =   8, C =   4,5
B = 18, C = 15
d = Outer diameter of the sensor
IME30-15B... B = 60, C = 45
Type
Advanced-Reihe
IME12-04B...
IME18-08B...
 Metal-free zone [mm]
B = 24, C = 12
B = 36, C = 24
IME12-02B... B = 12, C =   6
IME08-02B... B = 16, C =   6
DB_IME_Umschlag_Zubehoer_en_KV2_0.indd   2 28.06.10   09:52
 2 0 1 0 - 0 6 - 1 7  S I C K  3
 S u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e